Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023

2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023

2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023

2/23/2023

RMP23-000516

RMP23-000517

RMP23-000519
RMP23-000518

RMP23-000520

RMP23-000521

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
3330 KIRCHOFF RD
4720 ARBOR DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
2602 DOVE ST

4613 KINGS WALK DR
2105 PARK ST

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
DOVE CT / PARK ST

3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2603 DOVE ST

4305 WEBER DR

DOVE ST / CAMPBELL ST
5400 NEWPORT DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:5400
CHATEAU DR

2850 GOLF RD

PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ALARM

ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM

INVESTIGATION

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SPECIAL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

INVESTIGATION

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THEFT

INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/27/2023 10:09:09 AM



Incident Date Report Number

2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023

RMP23-000522

RMP23-000523

RMP23-000524

RMP23-000525
RMP23-000526

RMP23-000527

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4373 LINCOLN AVE
4650 CALVERT DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
4373 LINCOLN AVE
2190 PLUM GROVE RD

2850 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA

LN
4716 ARBOR DR

4200 KIRCHOFF RD

5813 SOUTH CORONA DR
11601(11600) BLK IRVING

PARK RD
2904 CAMPBELL ST

4714 ARBOR DR

BLACKHAWK DR /
ROHLWING RD

4305 WEBER DR
3844 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

ALGONQUIN RD /
ALGONQUIN PKWY

5110 GROVE RD
3900 BERDNICK ST
2800 OWL LN

4718 ARBOR DR

3 DONEGAL LN

Incident

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CODE 3

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DISPUTE
UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CODE 2
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PARKING COMPLAINT
THEFT

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
ACCIDENT

ALARM

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/27/2023 10:09:09 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/23/2023

2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023
2/23/2023

RMP23-000528

RMP23-000529

QUENTIN RD /
SILENTBROOK LN

2610 FLICKER LN

4400 EUCLID AVE

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4700 BARKER AVE

797 W ALGONQUIN RD
2431 FOREST AVE

3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4623 KENILWORTH DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

ACCIDENT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
INTOXICATED DRIVER

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ALARM
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

2/27/2023 10:09:09 AM



