



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/23/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		3330 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		2602 DOVE ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
2/23/2023		4613 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2023		2105 PARK ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
2/23/2023		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023	RMP23-000516	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023		DOVE CT / PARK ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
2/23/2023	RMP23-000517	3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023		2603 DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
2/23/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
2/23/2023		DOVE ST / CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
2/23/2023	RMP23-000519	5400 NEWPORT DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023	RMP23-000518	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
2/23/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/23/2023	RMP23-000520	5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023	RMP23-000521	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023		APPROX LOC:5400 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2023		2850 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/23/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		4650 CALVERT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/23/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		2190 PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 3	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/23/2023		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2023		APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023	RMP23-000522	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023		5813 SOUTH CORONA DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/23/2023	RMP23-000523	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023		2904 CAMPBELL ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2023	RMP23-000524	4714 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023		BLACKHAWK DR / ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2023	RMP23-000525	4305 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
2/23/2023	RMP23-000526	3844 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023	RMP23-000527	ALGONQUIN RD / ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023		5110 GROVE RD	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2023		3900 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/23/2023		2800 OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		3 DONEGAL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/23/2023	RMP23-000528	QUENTIN RD / SILENTBROOK LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2023		2610 FLICKER LN	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		4400 EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023	RMP23-000529	797 W ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/23/2023		2431 FOREST AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2023		3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2023		4623 KENILWORTH DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	